
 
Meeting: Council 
 
Date:  10 January 2024  
 
From:  Councillor McLean  
 
To: Councillor Wright, Executive Member for Adult Social Care, Health and 

Housing 
 
Question: 
 
Could the Executive Member please confirm the numbers of homes delivered annually in 
Bracknell Forest, which were available on the basis of affordable rents and shared 
ownership since 2017? 
 
Answer:  
 
I can confirm that 595 affordable rented and shared ownership homes were delivered in 
Bracknell Forest between April 2017 and March 2023, with a further 265 affordable rent and 
shared ownership homes forecast for completion by the end of this financial year, a total of 
860 homes within the period April 2017 to April 2024. 
 
These figures can be provided by year with 75 homes delivered in 2017/18, 95 in 2018/19, 
149 in 2019/20, 107 in 2020/21, 117 in 2021/22, 52 in 2022/23 and 265 forecast for 2023/24. 
 
Of the total number of homes delivered (and forecast to be delivered this financial year) 501 
are affordable rented homes and 359 are shared ownership homes. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Meeting: Council 
 
Date:  10 January 2024  
 
From:  Councillor Gaw 
 
To: Councillor Bailey, Executive Member for Children, Young People & Learning 
 
Question: 
 
Can the Executive Member for Children, Young People and Leaning please update Council 
on the progress, completion and implementation of Education Health and Care Plans 
(EHCP’s) during the last six months and provide statistical information on those EHCP’s still 
outstanding/ in progress? 
 
Answer: 
 
The SEND Team are responsible for co-ordinating the Education Health and Care needs 
assessment  (EHC na) process. They also co-ordinate the review of EHC plans once they 
are in place for children and young people. 
 
The current census year runs  (reporting period for published data) runs from 1January – 
31st December.   
 
During the above period for 2023: 
 
➢ 258 EHC needs assessments were completed 
➢ 126 EHC needs assessment currently open to assessment. 

 
The data above is regularly shared with the Department for Education. 
 
 
 


